this amount includes $92 million in cash payments for liabilities recorded as
part of the acquisition of AT&T Broadband with the remainder substantially
related to reductions in accruals associated with payments of interest and
employee compensation and bonuses. In 2004, this amount includes $149 million in
cash payments for liabilities recorded as part of the acquisition of AT&T
Broadband with the remainder substantially related to reductions in accruals

associated with payments of interest and employee compensation and bonuses.

   7

   COMCAST CORPORATION
   TABLE 5
   Pro Forma Financial Data by Business Segment (Unaudited) (1)
   (dollars in millions)

   Corporate and
   Cable (2)   Content (3)   Other (4)   Total
   ----------   ----------   --------------   ----------

Three Months Ended March 31, 2005
Revenues   $   5,103   $   213   $   47   $   5,363
Operating Cash Flow   $   1,995   $   77   $   (42)  $   2,030
Operating Income (Loss)   $   891   $   32   $   (57)  $   866
Operating Cash Flow Margin   39.1%   36.1%   NM   37.9%
Capital Expenditures (5)   $   883   $   4   $   5   $   892

Three Months Ended March 31, 2004
Revenues   $   4,650   $   176   $   86   $   4,912
Operating Cash Flow   $   1,721   $   69   $   (55)  $   1,735
Operating Income (Loss)   $   704   $   34   $   (77)  $   661
Operating Cash Flow Margin   37.0%   39.0%   NM   35.3%
Capital Expenditures (5)   $   814   $   4   $   10   $   828

(1)  See Non-GAAP and Other Financial Measures in Table 7. Historical financial
data by business segment, as required under generally accepted accounting
principles, is available in the Company's quarterly report on Form 10-Q. All
percentages are calculated based on actual amounts. Minor differences may exist
due to rounding.

(2)  Pro forma financial data includes the results of the 30,000 cable
subscribers acquired from US Coastal Cable in April 2004.

(3)  Content includes our national networks E! Entertainment Television and
Style Network (E! Networks), The Golf Channel, Outdoor Life Network, G4 and AZN

[…]

Following are quantitative reconciliations of Free Cash Flow, Debt Excluding
Exchangeables, Consolidated Operating Cash Flow, and, although not required by
Regulation G, reconciliations of business segment Operating Cash Flow and pro
forma data.

   10

   COMCAST CORPORATION
   TABLE 7-A continued
Reconciliation of Historical and Pro Forma Data by Business Segment (Unaudited)
   (dollars in millions)

   Historical   Adjustments (1)
   -------------------------------------------------   -----------------------
   Corporate   Corporate
Three Months Ended March 31, 2005   Cable   Content   and Other   Total   Cable   and Other   Pro forma
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Revenues   $   5,103   $   213   $   47   $   5,363   --   --   $   5,363
Operating expenses (excluding
 depreciation and amortization)   3,108   136   89   3,333   --   --   3,333
Operating Cash Flow   $   1,995   $   77   $   (42)  $   2,030   --   --   $   2,030
Depreciation and amortization   1,104   45   15   1,164   --   --   1,164
Operating income (loss)   $   891   $   32   $   (57)  $   866   --   --   $   866
Capital expenditures   $   883   $   4   $   5   $   892   --   --   $   892

   Adjustments (1)
   -----------------------
   Corporate   Corporate
Three Months Ended March 31, 2004   Cable   Content   and Other   Total   Cable   and Other   Pro forma
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Revenues   $   4,647   $   176   $   85   $   4,908   $   3   $   1   $   4,912
Operating expenses (excluding
  depreciation and amortization)   2,928   107   140   3,175   1   1   3,177
Operating Cash Flow   $   1,719   $   69   $   (55)  $   1,733   $   2   --   $   1,735
Depreciation and amortization   1,017   35   22   1,074   --   --   1,074
Operating income (loss)   $   702   $   34   $   (77)  $   659   $   2   --   $   661
Capital expenditures   $   814   $   4   $   10   $   828   --   --   $   828

   Reconciliation of Operating Cash Flow to Free Cash Flow (Unaudited)
   (dollars in millions)

   Three Months Ended
   March 31,
   -------------------------------------------------
   2005   2004
   -----------------------   -----------------------

Operating Cash Flow   $   2,030   $   2,030   $   1,733   $   1,733
Less:
  Interest, net (2)   (404)   (404)   (447)   (447)
  Cash Paid for Income Taxes   (12)   (12)   (61)   (61)
  Change in Operating Assets and Liabilities,
   net of acquisitions   (88)   (439)
  Other (3)   (194)   (12)
Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities   $   1,332   $   774
   Less: Capital Expenditures   (892)   (828)